Official

Sat Race

Group 1

Ovr Class Car

Sanction

Group 1 Classes: ITA,IT7,ITB,ITC,ITS,BSpec

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region
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ITS
ITA
ITA
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ITA
ITS
ITB
ITC
ITC
ITA
ITC
ITC
ITC
ITA
ITC
ITB
ITB
ITS
ITA
ITB

Chris Forshey / Marietta,OH / WDC
Alejandro DellaTorre / Oak Park,MI/ DET
Jonathan Rogers / Milford,MI/ DET

Jeff Mabrey / Findlay,OH / NOW

Ray Seiler / Kingsman,NC / CCR
Timothy Cannon / Millington,MI/ DET
Karl Schwartz / Delaware,OH / OVR

Dan Harding / Dover,OH / NEO

Jim Heckman / Columbus,OH / OVR
Elliott Bavely / Cincinnati,OH / CIN

Jason Jacko / North Olmsted,OH / NEO
Tom Hopson / Powell,OH / OVR

Kevin Kreisa / bromley,KY / CIN

Robert Gordon / Loveland,OH / WOR
Matthew Jacko / North Olmsted,OH / NEO
Eric Sernau / Saint Joseph,MI/ SBR

Joe O'Gorman / Mason,OH / CIN

James Morgan Jr / Greenville,PA / MVR
Robert Jennings / Dayton,OH / WOR
Michael Saddleton / Akron,OH / MVR
William Ehrstine / Mason,OH / CIN
Anthony Camperchioli / Brecksville,OH / NEC

Car 88 penalized 3 positions overall per Chief Steward - PUY GCR 6.1.1.B

T - Trophy

Time of day start:

Number of Starters:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Todd Cholmondeley IT/Spectacular

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Cincinnati Region, Sports Car Club of America
August 5th,2017

No. 17-RQ-4836-S

Mem. # Make Model
464902 Mazda Miata
468874 Mazda Miata
422400 Dodge Neon ACR
273681 Honda Civic Si
362738 Mazda Miata
516518 Mazda Miata
513021 Saturn SC1
338744 Mazda Miata
197794 BMW 2002
280251 Volkswagen Rabbit
348427 Volkswagen Jetta
440820 Ford ZX2
371908 Volkswagen Scirocco
375824 Renault Encore
513649 Honda CRX
466489 Dodge Neon ACR
379274 Honda Civic
258772 Ford Mustang
281581 Suzuki Swift gt
101275 Mazda RX7
290885 Volkswagen Scirocco
515082 Honda del sol

11:12 AM
22
29:06.767
33.6 miles
69.248 mph
0:00.554
1:44.816
82.430 mph

Page 22
Best
Laps Time Margin Sponsor

14
14

1:44.816 Auto Tech and Tire
1:45.356 0:00.554  AG Racing
14 1:45.280 0:03.393  Loose Lugs Racing
14 1:45.354 0:03.807
14 1:48.918 0:35.465  Rising Son Racing/Race Eng
14 1:48.293 0:35.698
14 1:49.253 0:43.099
14 1:49.565 0:49.775  Hardings Park Cycle, Canton
14 1:49.779 0:52.229  Heckman Counseling
14 1:51.218 1:03.084 DTR Performance
14 1:51.449 1:06.572  Olmsted Auto Care
14 1:52.184 1:14.439  Maggie Molly Dee Dee Andy
14 1:52.221 1:18.357  DTR Performance
14 1:52.120 1:27.945  Notahonda Racing
14 1:53.568 1:33.669  Olmsted Auto Care
14 1:50.614 1:36.645  Genesis Web Design
14 1:556.313 1:53.111 Full Throttle Indoor Karting
14 1:53.759 1:33.052  Hittle Auto Supply, MORBS F
13 1:56.150 1laps  hippiracing
13 1:59.455 0:30.750
12 2:07.735 2 laps
# 0 14laps  Russel Automotive and Sloe

* - better than existing track record

# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)

#55laps 1 -4

#77 laps 5 - 10

#18 laps 11-14

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller
Time Posted: 12:30 PM

Signed: ﬁ o 7%



Official

Sun Race

Group 1

Ovr Class Car

Pos
1T 1 18
2T 177
3T 2 80
4T 3 34
5T 2 84
6 4 5
7T 102
8T 1 24
9T 2 9
10T 2 19
11T 3 81
12 4 05
13 5 4
14 5 10
15 T 3 31
16 6 22
17 7 51
18 3 6
19 6 71
20 4 88
21 7 92

DNS 78

DNS 41

DNS 55

T - Trophy

ITS
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITS
ITA
ITB
ITC
ITC
ITB
ITC
ITC
ITC
ITA
ITB
ITC
ITC
ITS
ITA
ITB
ITA
ITA
ITC
ITA

Group 1 Classes: ITA,IT7,ITB,ITC,ITS,BSpec

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Chris Forshey / Marietta,OH / WDC
Alejandro DellaTorre / Oak Park,MI/ DET
Jeff Mabrey / Findlay,OH / NOW

Karl Schwartz / Delaware,OH / OVR

Dan Harding / Dover,OH / NEO

Eric Sernau / Saint Joseph,MI/ SBR

Jim Heckman / Columbus,OH / OVR
Elliott Bavely / Cincinnati,OH / CIN
James Hardesty / Xenia,OH / WOR
Anthony Camperchioli / Brecksville,OH / NEC
Scott Irwin / Fairborn,OH / WOR

Jason Jacko / North Olmsted,OH / NEO
Robert Gordon / Loveland,OH / WOR
Tom Hopson / Powell,OH / OVR

Robert Jennings / Dayton,OH / WOR
Kevin Kreisa / bromley,KY / CIN

Matthew Jacko / North Olmsted,OH / NEO
Michael Saddleton / Akron,OH / MVR
William Ehrstine / Mason,OH / CIN
James Morgan Jr / Greenville,PA / MVR
Ray Seiler / Kingsman,NC / CCR

James Macaleese / Leesburg,VA/ WDC
Joe O'Gorman / Mason,OH / CIN
Jonathan Rogers / Milford,MI/ DET

Mem. # Make Model

464902 Mazda Miata
468874 Mazda Miata

273681 Honda Civic Si
513021 Saturn SC1

338744 Mazda Miata
466489 Dodge Neon ACR
197794 BMW 2002

280251 Volkswagen Rabbit
176823 Honda Civic Hatchback
515082 Honda del sol
351485 Honda Civic

348427 Volkswagen Jetta
375824 Renault Encore
440820 Ford ZX2

281581 Suzuki Swift gt
371908 Volkswagen Scirocco
513649 Honda CRX

101275 Mazda RX7

290885 Volkswagen Scirocco
258772 Ford Mustang
362738 Mazda Miata

353771 Mazda Miata
379274 Honda Civic

422400 Dodge Neon ACR

Todd Cholmondeley IT/Spectacular
Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Cincinnati Region, Sports Car Club of America
August 6th,2017
Sanction No. 17-RQ-4837-S

Laps
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
# 9
# 7

Best

Time Margin
:45.496

1
1:45.005
1:43.331
1:48.865
1:49.654
1:48.458
1:49.685
1:51.296
1:51.267
1:51.502
1:51.573
1:51.735
1:50.905
1:53.107
1:52.709
1:53.258
1:54.756
1:55.242
2:03.857
1:53.354
1:52.213

0:01.839
0:02.611
0:37.326
0:44.646
0:45.928
0:48.021
1:06.606
:22.806
:23.491
:23.838
:24.009
:25.608
:32.555
144,432
149.134
1 laps
0:06.005
1:23.911
3 laps

5 laps

]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]

Time of day start: 11:24 AM
Number of Starters: 21
Overall Time of Race: 21:27.377
Length of Race: 28.8 miles
Average Race Speed: 80.536 mph
Margin of Victory: 0:01.839
Fastest Race Lap: 1:43.331
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 83.615 mph

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)

#18laps 1-12
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Sponsor
Auto Tech and Tire

AG Racing

Hardings Park Cycle, Canton
Genesis Web Design
Heckman Counseling

DTR Performance

Team ITC

Russel Automotive and Sloe
Team ITC

Olmsted Auto Care
Notahonda Racing

Maggie Molly Dee Dee Andy
hippi racing

DTR Performance

Olmsted Auto Care

Hittle Auto Supply, MORBS F
Rising Son Racing/Race Eng
RP PERFORMANCE

Full Throttle Indoor Karting
Loose Lugs Racing

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Time Posted: 1:40 PM

Signed:

O vy Tl



Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Official

Sat Race

Group 2

Ovr Class Car

Pos
1T 1 4F5
2T 1 18FF
3T 1 12CFF
4 2 20 FF
5T 1 47 FST
6 T 2 5FST
7T 2 3F5
8 T 3 16FST
9 4 88 FST
10 5 56 FST
11 6 71FST
12 7 22 FST
13 T 1 54FV
14 3 24 F5

DNS 22 FST

Cincinnati Region, Sports Car Club of America
August 5th,2017
Sanction No. 17-RQ-4836-S
Group 2 Classes: F5,F6,FST,FF,CFF,FV
Mem. # Make Model
211552 Novablade

Thomas Diehm / Milford,MI/ DET
Robert Dietz / Hinckley,OH / NEO 106828_4 Van Diemen RF02 Honda
Robert Reilly Harris / Ashland,OH / NEO 474020 Ford Gemini

Megan Ruedisueli / Rochester Hills,MI/ DET 117985_3 Van Diemen RF99
Robert Clark / Rochester,MI/ DET 326724 Adams Acer-J

Doug Seim / Okeana,OH / CIN 155540 Mysterian M5.1

Paul McBride / South Bend,IN / SBR 168914_1 Red Devil T-29

George Podgorski / Glastonbury,CT / NNJ 72264 Campbell RGU Evolution
Dave Dawson / South Bend,IN / SBR 377402 Campbell Evolution

Sam Farmiga / West Chester,OH / CIN 415573 Acer MK2

Matthew Seim / Okeana,OH / CIN 431405 Evolution MK2

Garry Moorman / Fenton,MI/ DET 464031 Evolution FST

Chris Weiler / Spring Valley,OH / WOR 429682 BCD 1

Mo Makki / Dearborn,MI/ DET 475178 KBS Invader FDS006
Garry Moorman / Fenton,MI/ DET 464031 Evolution FST

Car 12 transponder has low hits and low strength

T - Trophy

Time of day start: 12:57 PM
Number of Starters: 14
Overall Time of Race: 21:57.279
Length of Race: 33.6 miles
Average Race Speed: 91.826 mph
Margin of Victory: 0:51.817
Fastest Race Lap: 1:32.457
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 93.449 mph

Todd Cholmondeley IT/Spectacular
Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio

Laps
14

14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

Best

Time Margin

:32.457
:34.400
:36.515
:38.406
:40.980
:40.854
:40.354
:39.883
:42.568
:43.752
:145.708
:51.757
:51.687
:48.378

LAP LEADER(S)

#4 laps 1-14

0:51.817
1:08.741

1 laps
0:05.835
0:18.489
0:25.273
0:26.172
0:56.949
0:58.053
1:29.929

2 laps
0:00.561
0:26.727
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Sponsor
TD RACING, DIEHM DIMEN

Lake Erie Graphics, Honda, t
Mantac LLC, PW Performanc

Teamclark Motorsport
RGU Racing/AutoWerks
Colwell Tax Service
RGU Racing, Autowerks
Spider Raceworks
Scuderia Farmiga

iGTS Racing

Maxx Fuels

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Time Posted
Signed:

2:05 PM

D wrie L



Official Todd Cholmondeley IT/Spectacular
Sun Race Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Group 2 Cincinnati Region, Sports Car Club of America
August 6th,2017
Sanction No. 17-RQ-4837-S
Ovr Class Car Group 2 Classes: F5,F6,FST,FF,CFF,FV

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Mem. # Make Model
211552 Novablade

106828_4 Van Diemen RF02 Honda

256514 Novakar
326724 Adams Acer-J
72264 Campbell RGU Evolution
155540 Mysterian M5.1
377402 Campbell Evolution
431405 Evolution MK2
415573 Acer MK2
464031 Evolution FST
429682 BCD 1
478932 Maverick

17T 1 4 F5 Thomas Diehm / Milford,MI/ DET
2T 1 18 FF Robert Dietz / Hinckley,OH / NEO
3 2 20 FF Megan Ruedisueli / Rochester Hills,MI/ DET 117985_3 Van Diemen RF99
4T 2 T72F5 Jeremy Swank / Mansfield,OH / OVR
5T 1 47 FST Robert Clark / Rochester,MI/ DET
6T 2 16 FST George Podgorski / Glastonbury,CT / NNJ
7T 3 S5 FST Doug Seim / Okeana,OH / CIN
8 4 88 FST Dave Dawson / South Bend,IN / SBR
9 5 71 FST Matthew Seim / Okeana,OH / CIN
10 6 56 FST Sam Farmiga / West Chester,OH / CIN
11 7 22 FST Garry Moorman / Fenton,MI/ DET
12T 1 54 FV Chris Weiler / Spring Valley,OH / WOR
13 T 3 19 F5 Sven de Vries / Auburn,MI/ LOL
14 4 24 F5 Mo Makki / Dearborn,MI/ DET

Car 12 transponder has low hits and low strength

T - Trophy Time of day start
Number of Starters

Overall Time of Race

Length of Race

Average Race Speed

Margin of Victory

Fastest Race Lap

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed

475178 KBS Invader FDS006

1 1:00 PM
114

1 18:38.122

: 28.8 miles

1 92.727 mph
1 0:58.274

1 1:31.493

1 94.433 mph

Laps
12

12
12
# 11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
# 3
# 1

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

Best

Time Margin

1:31.493
1:34.345
1:35.556
1:33.069
1:40.257
1:40.300
1:39.700
1:41.415
1:42.585
1:42.321
1:52.284
1:52.764
2:05.437
2:21.765

LAP LEADER(S)
#4laps 1-12

0:58.274
1:16.042
1 laps
1:19.940
1:20.492
1:20.945
1:36.037
1:48.894
1:51.751
2 laps
0:01.833
9 laps

11 laps
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Sponsor
TD RACING, DIEHM DIMEN

Lake Erie Graphics, Honda, t

Strategic Wealth Managemer
Teamclark Motorsport

RGU Racing, Autowerks
RGU Racing/AutoWerks
Spider Raceworks

iGTS Racing

Scuderia Farmiga

Maxx Fuels

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller
Time Posted:

D wrie L

Signed:

2:25 PM



Official

Sat Race
Group 3

Ovr Class Car
Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Pos

T
T
T
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0N O~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

76 SM
17 SM
99 SM
35 SM
04 SM
21 SM
98 SM
77 SM
56 SM
96 SM
49 SM
39 SM
07 SM
24 SM
36 SM
13 SM
51 SM
37 SM
85 SM
80 SM
78 SM
11 SM
31 SM
30 SM
28 SM

Group 3 Classes: SM,SM5

Jordan Smart / Ypsilanti,MI/ DET

Brian Murdick / Delaware,OH / OVR

Kyle Webb / Dayton,OH / OVR

Frank Todaro / Dublin,OH / OVR
Spencer Rutherford / Lexington,KY / CKY
John Guthrie / Sunbury,OH / OVR

Jared Thomas / North Vernon,IN / COL
Alejandro DellaTorre / Oak Park,MI/ DET
Anthony Roderick / Chardon,OH / NEO
Jimmy Vajdak / Royal Oak,MI/ DET
Gary Ellis / South Park,PA/ OVR

Garret Huff / Pittsburgh,PA/ STC
Abdulrab Aziz / Monroeville,PA/STC
Jeff Buttrum / Zionsville,IN / IND

Brad Kitchen / Columbus,OH / OVR
Michael Allen / Eaton,OH / OVR

Mark Watkins / Kenton,OH / OVR

Dennis Sirois / Columbus,OH / OVR
Michael Belopotosky / Hartville,OH / MVR
Justin Tysdal / Carmel,IN / IND

James Mcaleese / Leesburg,VA/WDC
Neil Macfarland / Garden City,MI/ DET
Gregory Alley / Uniontown,OH / MVR
Gavin McGee / Brighton,MI/ WMR
William Biel / Zionsville,IN / IND

Car 24 has no working transponder
Car 80 has no working transponder

T - Trophy

Time of day start

Number of Starters:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Mem. # Make Model

451080
292980
424295
415498
456678
338557
519013
468874
419207
458655
441714
440509
341563
435523
475507
511703
471192
295112
498189
463501
353771
516322
347340
396550
435234

1 1:31 PM
25
24:22.898
33.6 miles
82.685 mph
0:00.194
1:43.157
83.756 mph

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Todd Cholmondeley IT/Spectacular
Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Cincinnati Region, Sports Car Club of America
August 5th,2017
Sanction No. 17-RQ-4836-S

Laps
14

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
# 10
# 4

* - better than existing track record

Best

Time Margin
:43.323

143.215 0:00.194
:43.570 0:06.134
:43.157  0:06.283
143.733  0:12.742
144.295 0:15.898
144.027 0:25.878
145478 0:31.158
145314 0:32.715
:45.227 0:33.203
:45.041 0:33.481
146.642 1:04.828
148.657 1:22.082
:48.055 1:36.231
146.785 1:36.589
149.135 1:45.188
149.389 1:47.512
:149.447 1 laps
:48.881 0:16.361
:51.366 0:20.425
:53.038 0:24.650
149.780 0:25.626
:50.253 0:37.446
:45.121 4 laps
146.767 10 laps

S b e e e e e b e e e e b b b e e e

# - not running at finish
LAP LEADER(S)
#76laps1-5,11-14
#17lap 6 - 10

Page 24

Sponsor
V2 Motorsports, Sideline Spo

THANKS WORKERS

Nova Brown never forgotten
TnT Racing; East Street Raci
Camaro Central, East Street |
sunbury storage

TRP Motorsports, Simpson F
AG Racing

Gellner Engineering / Stupid

TnT Racing
Work Racing

Alterra Commercial Real Este
Farmers Market

SUZIE-Q
Seven Corners
RP PERFORMANCE

Alley's Landscaping
Hesketh Racing
Merrill Lynch

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller
Time Posted: 2:35 PM

D s FLLL

Signed:



Group 3 Classes: SM,SM5

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Official

Sun Race

Group 3

Ovr Class Car
1T 1 998M
2T 2 98SM
3T 3 21SM
4 4 56 SM
5 5 49 SM
6 6 36 SM
7 7 96 SM
8 8 28 SM
9 9 39 SM
10 10 07 SM
11 11 85 SM
12 12 37 SM
13 13 31 SM
14 14 13 SM
15 15 35 SM
16 16 30 SM
17 17 51 SM
18 18 76 SM
19 19 04 SM

DNS 78 SM

DNS 17 SM

DNS 24 SM

Kyle Webb / Dayton,OH / OVR

Jared Thomas / North Vernon,IN / COL
John Guthrie / Sunbury,OH / OVR
Anthony Roderick / Chardon,OH / NEO
Gary Ellis / South Park,PA/ OVR

Brad Kitchen / Columbus,OH / OVR
Jimmy Vajdak / Royal Oak,MI/ DET
William Biel / Zionsville,IN / IND

Garret Huff / Pittsburgh,PA / STC
Abdulrab Aziz / Monroeville,PA/ STC
Michael Belopotosky / Hartville,OH / MVR
Dennis Sirois / Columbus,OH / OVR
Gregory Alley / Uniontown,OH / MVR
Michael Allen / Eaton,OH / OVR

Frank Todaro / Dublin,OH / OVR

Gavin McGee / Brighton,MI/ WMR
Mark Watkins / Kenton,OH / OVR
Jordan Smart / Ypsilanti,MI/ DET
Spencer Rutherford / Lexington,KY / CKY
James Mcaleese / Leesburg,VA/WDC
Brian Murdick / Delaware,OH / OVR
Jeff Buttrum / Zionsville,IN / IND

Mem. # Make Model

424295
519013
338557
419207
441714
475507
458655
435234
440509
341563
498189
295112
347340
511703
415498
396550
471192
451080
456678
353771
292980
435523

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Car 04 moved to last in class per Chief Steward - failure to report to impound GCR 5.9.3.C

T - Trophy

Time of day start

Number of Starters

Overall Time of Race

Length of Race

Average Race Speed

Margin of Victory

Fastest Race Lap

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed

1 1:30 PM

: 19

1 20:59.373

: 28.8 miles

: 82.327 mph
1 0:03.776

1 1:43.571

: 83.421 mph

Todd Cholmondeley IT/Spectacular
Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Cincinnati Region, Sports Car Club of America
August 6th,2017
Sanction No. 17-RQ-4837-S

Laps
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
# 11
# 11
9
# 6
12

* - better than existing track record

Best

Time Margin
:143.962

143.624 0:03.776
143.963 0:04.113
144.499 0:09.050
144,157 0:09.899
145314 0:20.238
145319 0:20.862
146.381 0:38.000
146.108 0:55.403
148.978 1:06.499
148.484 1:14.216
149.453 1:14.958
:50.810 1:31.552
149.667 5:49.650
43.912 1 laps
144330 0:10.179
:149.521 3 laps
:144.048 6 laps
:143.571 0 laps

_ o e e e e kb e e e

# - not running at finish
LAP LEADER(S)
#99 laps 1 - 12

Page 45

Sponsor

Nova Brown never forgotten
TRP Motorsports, Simpson F
sunbury storage

Gellner Engineering / Stupid
TnT Racing

Alterra Commercial Real Este

Merrill Lynch
Work Racing

SUZIE-Q

Alley's Landscaping

Farmers Market

TnT Racing; East Street Raci
Hesketh Racing

V2 Motorsports, Sideline Spo
Camaro Central, East Street |
RP PERFORMANCE
THANKS WORKERS

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller
Time Posted: 3:00 PM

D wrie L

Signed:



Official Todd Cholmondeley IT/Spectacular
Sat Race Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio Page 25
Group 4 Cincinnati Region, Sports Car Club of America
August 5th,2017
Sanction No. 17-RQ-4836-S
Ovr Class Car Group 4 Classes: SRF,SRF3 Best
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin  Sponsor
17T 1 98 SRF3 James Libecco / Solon,OH /NEO 292895 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 14 * 1:36.848
2T 2 03 SRF3 Joshua Oberdick / Perrysburg,OH / NOW 468875 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 14 1:37.519 0:12.543
3T 3 23 SRF3 Larry Winkelman / Leavenworth,KS / DET 367846 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 14 1:37.591 0:13.186  Donate to Fisherhouse.org
4 4 4 SRF3 Joseph Wolf / East Nassau,NY / NER 347865 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 14 1:37.422 0:13.266  Alliance Autosport
5 5 76 SRF3 Glenn F Gehrke / Davisburg,MI/ DET 330743 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 14 1:38.562 0:26.268
6 6 36 SRF3 Craig Blackwell / Carmel,IN / IND 495349 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 14 1:38.567 0:27.228
7 7 94 SRF3 Larry Morris / Bellefontaine,OH / OVR 189534 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 14 1:38.511 0:27.676
8 8 53 SRF3  Stu Coomer/New Albany,IN / KYR 123890 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 14 1:39.953 0:45.263  Stu Coomer, DMD
9 9 3 SRF3 Edward Arbitter Jr / Troy,MI/ DET 278900 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 14 1:39.799 0:45.617  Keirn Motorsport Enterprises
10 10 47 SRF3 Lee Spuhler/ Paris,OH/NEO 421510 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 14 1:40.189 1:02.873
11T 1 17 SRF Greg Brinkman / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 464843 Spec Racer Ford 14 1:42.638 1:35.243
12 11 46 SRF3 Robert Krumdieck / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 278066_1 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 13 1:44.389 1laps  Green Township Self Storage
13 12 39 SRF3 Gregory G Grucella/ Cuyahoga Falls,OH/M\ 134184 Spec Racer Ford Gen3  # 4 1:39.049 10 laps
T - Trophy Time of day start: 2:07 PM * - better than existing track record
Number of Starters: 13 # - not running at finish
Overall Time of Race: 22:53.661 LAP LEADER(S)
Length of Race: 33.6 miles #98 laps 1 - 14

Average Race Speed: 88.057 mph
Margin of Victory: 0:12.543
Fastest Race Lap: 1:36.848 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 89.212 mph Time Posted: 3:05 PM

Signed: 49 W 7%



Official

Sun Race
Group 4

Ovr Class Car

Pos
1T 1
2T 2
3T 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9T 1
10 9
11 10
12 11

DNS

T - Trophy

98 SRF3
4 SRF3
94 SRF3
53 SRF3
3 SRF3
36 SRF3
76 SRF3
39 SRF3
17 SRF
46 SRF3
03 SRF3
23 SRF3
47 SRF3

Group 4 Classes: SRF,SRF3
Mem. # Make Model

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

James Libecco / Solon,OH / NEO
Joseph Wolf / East Nassau,NY / NER
Larry Morris / Bellefontaine,OH / OVR
Stu Coomer / New Albany,IN / KYR
Edward Arbitter Jr / Troy,MI/ DET
Craig Blackwell / Carmel,IN / IND
Glenn F Gehrke / Davisburg,MI/ DET

Gregory G Grucella / Cuyahoga Falls,OH / M\

Greg Brinkman / Cincinnati,OH / CIN
Robert Krumdieck / Cincinnati,OH / CIN
Joshua Oberdick / Perrysburg,OH / NOW
Larry Winkelman / Leavenworth,KS / DET
Lee Spuhler / Paris,OH / NEO

Time of day start

Number of Starters

Overall Time of Race

Length of Race

Average Race Speed

Margin of Victory

Fastest Race Lap

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed

278066_1

292895 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
347865 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
189534 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
123890 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
278900 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
495349 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
330743 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
134184 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
464843 Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford Gen3
468875 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
367846 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
421510 Spec Racer Ford Gen3

1 2:12PM

12

1 19:40.328

: 28.8 miles

: 87.840 mph
1 0:08.239

1 1:37.189

: 88.899 mph

Todd Cholmondeley IT/Spectacular
Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Cincinnati Region, Sports Car Club of America
August 6th,2017
Sanction No. 17-RQ-4837-S

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

Best

Time Margin

1:37.369
1:37.211
1:38.919
1:39.889
1:39.464
1:39.180
1:39.813
1:40.554
1:42.566
1:43.487
1:37.189
1:37.478

LAP LEADER(S)
#98 laps 1 -12

0:08.239
0:20.090
0:34.838
0:35.405
0:35.560
0:50.878
1:01.830
1:10.451
1:38.338

1 laps

2 laps

Page 46

Sponsor

Alliance Autosport

Stu Coomer, DMD
Keirn Motorsport Enterprises

Green Township Self Storage

Donate to Fisherhouse.org

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller
Time Posted:

D wrie L

Signed:

3:20 PM



Official

Sat Race
Group 5

Ovr Class Car

Pos

e e

0N O WD =

,\,,\,_._._._._._._._._._.
- O ©W O NO O A~ WN = O ©
A 444 4 A

DNS

T - Trophy

Todd Cholmondeley IT/Spectacular

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Cincinnati Region, Sports Car Club of America
August 5th,2017
Sanction No. 17-RQ-4836-S
Group 5 Classes: GTL,EP,FP,HP,SPU,T3,T4,STL

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps
1 03 STL Adam Roberts / Hilliard,OH / OVR 488350 Honda CRX Si 14
2 13 STL Robbie Roe / Columbus,OH / OVR 486059 Honda Civic 14
1 8 FP Rick Haynes / Hebron,OH / OVR 141983 MG Midget 14
3 47 STL Alejandro DellaTorre / Oak Park,MI/ DET 468874 Mazda Miata 14
1120 T4 Jason Shultz / Millersburg,OH / NEO 455665 Mazda Miata 14
2 31T4 James Coughlin / Hilliard,OH / OVR 515300 Honda Civic Si 13
4 39 STL Garret Huff / Pittsburgh,PA/ STC 440509 Mazda Miata 13
5 07 STL Abdulrab Aziz / Monroeville,PA/ STC 341563 Mazda Miata 13
1 12 EP Danny Simmons / Mansfield,OH / NEO 432498 Honda Prelude 13
3 96 T4 Matthew Miller / Canal Fulton,OH / NEO 240557 Ford Mustang 13
1 9 HP James Hardesty / Xenia,OH / WOR 176823 Honda Civic Hatchback 13
6 51 STL Trenton Watkins / Kenton,OH / OVR 478306 Mazda Miata 13
1 27 GTL Bill Pintaric / Youngstown,OH / NOV 95477 Mazda Miata 13
2 2 HP Brayden Connolly / Columbus,OH / OVR 280617_3 Fiat X1/9 13
3 81 HP Scott Irwin / Fairborn,OH / WOR 351485 Honda Civic 13
2 84 FP Bruce Frank / Crystal Lake,IL / CIN 403610 Austin Healey Sprite 13
7 91 STL Thomas Lamb / Kalamazoo,MI/ FWR 115807_1 Honda CRX Si # 9
8 23 STL Jeromey Mizer / Millersburg,OH / NEO 455609 Honda Civic Si # 7
2 1EP Phil Alspach / Columbus,OH / OVR 209 Mazda RX-7 3
4 17 HP Ron Copeland / Maumee,OH / OVR 156803_1 Honda Crx # 1
3 85FP Brian Frank / Eaton,OH / CIN 123384 Ford Fiesta # 0

36 STL Brad Kitchen / Columbus,OH / OVR 475507 Mazda Miata

Time of day start: 2:41 PM

Number of Starters: 21 # - not running at finish
Overall Time of Race: 23:15.518 LAP LEADER(S)
Length of Race: 33.6 miles #8laps1-2
Average Race Speed: 86.677 mph #03 laps 3 - 14

Margin of Victory: 0:21.544
Fastest Race Lap: 1:38.107

Best

Time Margin

:38.107
:39.659
:40.128
:42.359
:42.603
:44.660
:46.336
:47.587
:45.699
47.756
:51.589
:51.399
149.516
:50.908
:51.464
:51.867
1:45.978
1:39.607
1:51.508
2:30.719

]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 88.067 mph Time Posted:

D wrie L

Signed:

0:21.544
0:53.773
1:02.351
1:05.298
1 laps
0:17.363
0:20.523
0:21.234
0:28.158
1:10.926
1:12.048
1:12.056
1:13.378
1:13.749
1:32.174
5 laps

7 laps

11 laps
13 laps
14 laps

* - better than existing track record

3:50 PM

Page 26

Sponsor
Myers Motorsports, Dale Cari

Midwest Motor Sports

AG Racing

ShultzMizer Machine, Finish
HART

Work Racing

In Too Deep Motorsports, A F
Kryderacing
Team ITC

Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto
Team ITC

FAST Racing

HPD / Gridlife / Team Gutty
Millersburg Tire/FinishLine A
tcr GROUP TIRE SERVICES
Hondaronracingrentals
FAST Racing/ Valvsys Speci
Alterra Commercial Real Este

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller



Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Official

Sun Race

Group 5

Ovr Class Car

Pos
17T 1 03 STL
2T 2 138TL
3T 1120 T4
4T 3 47STL
5T 2 31T4
6 4 36 STL
7 5 39 STL
8T 1 12 EP
9T 1 17 HP
10 2 2HP
11 6 51 STL
12T 1 84 FP
13 3 96 T4
14 2 1EP
15 T 1 27 GTL
16 7 23 STL
17 8 91 STL

DNS 07 STL

T - Trophy

Adam Roberts / Hilliard,OH / OVR
Robbie Roe / Columbus,OH / OVR
Jason Shultz / Millersburg,OH / NEO
Alejandro DellaTorre / Oak Park,MI/ DET
James Coughlin / Hilliard,OH / OVR
Brad Kitchen / Columbus,OH / OVR
Garret Huff / Pittsburgh,PA/ STC

Gary Simmons / Mansfield,OH / NEO
Frank Schwartz / Ann Arbor,MI/ DET
Brayden Connolly / Columbus,OH / OVR
Trenton Watkins / Kenton,OH / OVR
Bruce Frank / Crystal Lake,IL / CIN
Matthew Miller / Canal Fulton,OH / NEO
Phil Alspach / Columbus,OH / OVR

Bill Pintaric / Youngstown,OH / NOV
Jeromey Mizer / Millersburg,OH / NEO
Thomas Lamb / Kalamazoo,MI/ FWR
Abdulrab Aziz / Monroeville,PA/STC

Mem. # Make Model
488350 Honda CRX Si
486059 Honda Civic
455665 Mazda Miata
468874 Mazda Miata
515300 Honda Civic Si
475507 Mazda Miata
440509 Mazda Miata
110519 Honda Prelude
164153 Honda CRX

280617_3 Fiat X1/9
478306 Mazda Miata
403610 Austin Healey Sprite
240557 Ford Mustang

209 Mazda RX-7
95477 Mazda Miata
455609 Honda Civic Si

115807_1 Honda CRX Si

341563 Mazda Miata

Todd Cholmondeley IT/Spectacular

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Cincinnati Region, Sports Car Club of America
August 6th,2017
Sanction No. 17-RQ-4837-S
Group 5 Classes: GTL,EP,FP,HP,SPU,T3,T4,STL

Best
Laps Time Margin

12 1:38.052

12 1:39.905 0:22.529

12 1:41.974 0:51.953

12 1:42.040 1:038.770

12 1:44.774 1:22.116

12 1:45.432 1:33.132

11 1:47.182 1 laps

11 1:48.972 0:10.476

11 1:48.756 0:11.094

11 1:50.613 0:43.887

11 1:52.991 0:44.085

10 1:55.403 2 laps

# 9 1:48.438 3 laps

# 8 1:49.428 4 laps

# 8 1:55.989 0:52.733

7 1:40.801 5 laps

# 2 1:49.501 10 laps

Time of day start: 2:45 PM
Number of Starters: 17

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race

Length of Race

Average Race Speed

Margin of Victory

Fastest Race Lap

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed

1 19:53.140

: 28.8 miles

: 86.897 mph
1 0:22.529

1 1:38.052

: 88.117 mph

LAP LEADER(S)
#03 laps 1 - 12

Page 47

Sponsor
Myers Motorsports, Dale Cari

ShultzMizer Machine, Finish
AG Racing

HART

Alterra Commercial Real Este
Work Racing

In Too Deep Motorsports, A F
AACS, HPD, Hoosier, Carbot
Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto

FAST Racing
Kryderacing
tcr GROUP TIRE SERVICES

Millersburg Tire/FinishLine A
HPD / Gridlife / Team Gutty

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Time Posted:

Signed:

3:50 PM

D s FLLL



Official Todd Cholmondeley IT/Spectacular
Sat Race Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio v/ Mid-Ohin\g Page 27
Group 6 Cincinnati Region, Sports Car Club of America . b':‘:,';,‘,‘?s![.a"
August 5th,2017 Z
Sanction No. 17-RQ-4836-S

Ovr Class Car Group 6 Classes: GT1,GT2,GT3,STU,ITR,ITE,SP,AS,ST,T1,T2,GT/  Best
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin  Sponsor

17T 1 68 GT1 Boris Tirpack / Enon,OH / WOR 16495 Chevrolet Corvette 14 1:38.761

2T 1 94T1 Darin Ellis / Rockbridge,OH / OVR 402620 Dodge Viper GTS 14 1:40.215 0:19.486  wheel technologies

3T 1 71 STU Matt Wolfe / Canton,MI/ DET 421678 Mazda Protege 14 1:42.749 0:35.179  Team Effort Motorsports, Dur

4 2 20 STU Mark Crellin / Springfield,OH / OVR 250080 Nissan 200 SE.R 12 2:01.187 2laps  Spradlin Welding /Nissan /Et
DNS 7 GT1 Wayne Drotleff / Mayfield Hts.,OH / NEO 51515 Chevrolet Corvette
T - Trophy Time of day start: 3:18 PM * - better than existing track record

Number of Starters: 4 # - not running at finish
Overall Time of Race: 23:44.787 LAP LEADER(S)
Length of Race: 33.6 miles #88laps 1 - 14

Average Race Speed: 84.897 mph
Margin of Victory: 0:19.486
Fastest Race Lap: 1:38.761 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 87.484 mph Time Posted: 4:15 PM

Signed: 49 W 7%



Official

Sun Race

Group 6

Ovr Class Car
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

o OB~ WN =
-~ -+

T - Trophy

1

N W= N =

48 GT1
94 T1

68 GT1
71 STU
96 GT1
20 STU

Au

Al Gaudino / North Royalton,OH / NEO
Darin Ellis / Rockbridge,OH / OVR

Boris Tirpack / Enon,OH / WOR

Matt Wolfe / Canton,MI/ DET

John Luczyk / North Royalton,OH / NEO
Mark Crellin / Springfield,OH / OVR

Time of day start

Number of Starters:

Overall Time of Race

Length of Race

Average Race Speed

Margin of Victory

Fastest Race Lap

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed

gust 6th,2017

Sanction No. 17-RQ-4837-S
Group 6 Classes: GT1,GT2,GT3,STU,ITR,ITE,SP,AS,ST,T1,T2,GT#

Mem. # Make Model
106009 Chevrolet Corvette
402620 Dodge Viper GTS

16495 Chevrolet Corvette
421678 Mazda Protege

52435 Chevrolet Camaro
250080 Nissan 200 SE.R

: 3:18 PM

6

1 19:54.952

: 28.8 miles

: 86.765 mph
1 0:16.485

1 1:35.859

1 90.132 mph

Todd Cholmondeley IT/Spectacular

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Cincinnati Region, Sports Car Club of America

Laps
12

12
12
12
# 11
10

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

Best

Time Margin

1:35.859
1:37.792
1:38.676
1:43.073
1:38.704
2:02.571

LAP LEADER(S)
#48 laps 1 -12

0:16.485
0:27.187
1:06.480
1 laps
2 laps

Page 48

Sponsor
Delta Star/Amsoil
wheel technologies

Team Effort Motorsports, Dur

Spradlin Welding /Nissan /Et

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller
Time Posted:

D s FLLL

Signed:

4:25 PM



Official

Sat Race

Group 7

Ovr Class Car

Pos
17T 1 8FE
2T 2 12FE
3T 3 09FE
4T 1 07 P2
5 4 S5FE
6T 1 3082
7 2 6182
8 5 37 FE

DNS 02 P1

DNS 72 FS

T - Trophy

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

James Libecco / Solon,OH / NEO
Quinten Nelson / Newark,OH / OVR
Clemens Burger / Noblesville,IN / IND
David Harris / Akron,OH / NEO

Bryan Scheible / Liberty Hill, TX/ LnSt
David Hale / Wilmington,OH / WOR

E.B. Lunken / Cincinnati,OH / CIN

Sabre Cook / Grand Junction,CO / COLO
Vince Massa / Granville,OH / OVR
Jeremy Swank / Mansfield,OH / OVR

Time of day start

Number of Starters:

Overall Time of Race

Length of Race

Average Race Speed

Margin of Victory

Fastest Race Lap

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed

Todd Cholmondeley IT/Spectacular

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Cincinnati Region, Sports Car Club of America
August 5th,2017
Sanction No. 17-RQ-4836-S
Group 7 Classes: FS,FA,FC,CFC,FM,ASR,FE,FB,P1,P2,52

Mem. # Make Model

292895 Formula Enterprise
436421 Formula Enterprise
240626 Formula Enterprise
409393 Radical SR3
425156 Formula Enterprise

73264 Lola T-598

9983 Doran JE-1

488488 Formula Enterprise
237991 Staudacher S11
256514 Novakar

1 3:54 PM

8

1 21:42.622

: 33.6 miles

1 92.859 mph
1 0:06.112

1 1:32.006

1 93.907 mph

Best

Laps Time Margin
14 * 1:32.006

14 * 1:32.395 0:06.112

14 1:34.066 0:33.989

14 1:33.608 0:49.898

14 1:37.940 1:36.378

13 1:45.410 1 laps

12 1:45.756 2 laps

9 * 1:33.040 5 laps

Strategic Wealth Managemer

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)

#12laps1-4

#8laps 5- 14

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller
Time Posted: 5:00 PM

Signed: 49 W 7%

Sponsor

Fancast 360, Jae's Towing, A

D H Racing
Carbo Tech Performance Ali¢
Apple Motorsports, Alliance A



Official

Sun Race

Group 7

Ovr Class Car

Pos

e e

© 00N O~ WN =

T - Trophy

Todd Cholmondeley IT/Spectacular
Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Cincinnati Region, Sports Car Club of America
August 6th,2017
Sanction No. 17-RQ-4837-S

Page 49

Group 7 Classes: FS,FA,FC,CFC,FM,ASR,FE,FB,P1,P2,S2 Best
Mem. # Make Model

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

1

N O 222 W

8 FE
37 FE
09 FE
72 FS
07 P2
30 S2
12 FE

5 FE
61 S2

James Libecco / Solon,OH / NEO

Sabre Cook / Grand Junction,CO / COLO
Clemens Burger / Noblesville,IN / IND
Jeremy Swank / Mansfield,OH / OVR
David Harris / Akron,OH / NEO

Rex Gunning / Wilmington,OH / WOR
Quinten Nelson / Newark,OH / OVR
Bryan Scheible / Liberty Hill, TX/ LnSt
E.B. Lunken / Cincinnati,OH / CIN

Time of day start

Number of Starters:

Overall Time of Race

Length of Race

Average Race Speed

Margin of Victory

Fastest Race Lap

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed

292895 Formula Enterprise

488488 Formula Enterprise

240626 Formula Enterprise

256514 Novakar

409393 Radical SR3
52837 Lola T-598

436421 Formula Enterprise

425156 Formula Enterprise

9983 Doran JE-1

1 3:44 PM

9

1 18:49.874

: 28.8 miles

1 91.762 mph
1 0:00.592

1 1:30.338

1 95.641 mph

Laps Time Margin Sponsor

12 * 1:32.894

12 * 1:32.821 0:00.592  Apple Motorsports, Alliance A
12 1:34.189 0:16.173

12 1:32.517 0:33.431 Strategic Wealth Managemer
12 1:35.069 0:35.905

12 1:36.438 0:45.532

12 * 1:30.338 1:01.001 Fancast 360, Jae's Towing, A
12 1:37.776 1:03.354

11 1:45.256 1laps  Carbo Tech Performance Ali¢

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish
LAP LEADER(S)

#37 laps 1 -3

#12laps 4 -7

#8laps 8- 12

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller
Time Posted: 4:50 PM

Signed: &M 7%
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